
WP 2 = 15,50 km 
 

POS CAR DRIVER CO-DRIVER 
TEAM 
/ CAR 

ELIQ TIME 
DIFF 
PREV 

DIFF 
1ST 

1 #3  M. MARCZYK  S. GOSPODARCZYK  
ERC 7:54.7  7:54.7 

2 #2  N. SOLANS  M. MARTI  
ERC 7:55.4 +0.7 +0.7 

3 #11  T. KRISTENSSON  A. JOHANSSON  
ERC 7:56.6 +1.2 +1.9 

4 #5  S. TEMPESTINI  S. ITU  
ERC 8:03.4 +6.8 +8.7 

5 #15  K. TORN  K. PANNAS  
ERC 8:03.5 +0.1 +8.8 

6 #1  E. LLARENA  S. FERNANDEZ  
ERC 8:04.5 +1.0 +9.8 

7 #23  A. CHWIETCZUK  D. SYTY  
ERC 8:07.3 +2.8 +12.6 

8 #9  G. GRZYB  A. BINIEDA  
ERC 8:08.1 +0.8 +13.4 

9 #10  F. MARES  R. BUCHA  
ERC 8:10.9 +2.8 +16.2 

10 #12  V. ZALA  I. MINOR  
ERC 8:11.4 +0.5 +16.7 

11 #30  R. VIRVES  J. THULIN  
ERC3 8:11.6 +0.2 +16.9 

12 #55  M. CSOMÓS  A. NAGY  
None 8:12.2 +0.6 +17.5 

13 #8  N. HERCZIG  I. BACIGÁL  
ERC 8:13.5 +1.3 +18.8 

14 #4  J. PARDO  A. PÉREZ  
ERC 8:15.5 +2.0 +20.8 



POS CAR DRIVER CO-DRIVER 
TEAM 
/ CAR 

ELIQ TIME 
DIFF 
PREV 

DIFF 
1ST 

15 #18  G. JEETS  T. TANIEL  
ERC 8:16.8 +1.3 +22.1 

16 #7  A. BATTISTOLLI  S. SCATTOLIN  
ERC 8:17.0 +0.2 +22.3 

17 #19  P. KOIK  K. TAMM  
ERC 8:17.0  +22.3 

18 #21  Z. GABRYS  M. MARCZEWSKI  
ERC 8:18.8 +1.8 +24.1 

19 #22  L. BYSKINIEWICZ  D. SIATKOWSKI  
ERC 8:22.6 +3.8 +27.9 

20 #20  M. LUBIAK  G. DACHOWSKI  
ERC 8:25.0 +2.4 +30.3 

21 #16  L. KOTARBA  T. KOTARBA  
ERC 8:26.2 +1.2 +31.5 

22 #14  M. SESKS  R. FRANCIS  
ERCOpen 8:30.5 +4.3 +35.8 

23 #13  R. TYPA  L. SITEK  
ERC 8:40.2 +9.7 +45.5 

24 #24  D. CHWIST  K. HELLER  
ERC 8:41.8 +1.6 +47.1 

25 #36  L. PELLIER  M. PELAMOURGUES  
ERC4J 8:48.1 +6.3 +53.4 

26 #26  A. MONARRI  C. CANCELA  
ERCOpen 8:49.3 +1.2 +54.6 

27 #48  O. NORE JR  J. MORTON  
ERC4J 8:49.4 +0.1 +54.7 

28 #28  K. KASARI  R. RAIDMA  
ERC3 8:49.5 +0.1 +54.8 

29 #29  D. FEOFANOV  N. KOKINS  
ERC3 8:50.1 +0.6 +55.4 



POS CAR DRIVER CO-DRIVER 
TEAM 
/ CAR 

ELIQ TIME 
DIFF 
PREV 

DIFF 
1ST 

30 #25  J. VINYES  J. MERCADER  
ERCOpen 8:50.4 +0.3 +55.7 

31 #35  P. SORIA  M. DER OHANNESIAN  
ERC4 8:51.4 +1.0 +56.7 

32 #34  O. PALOMO  X. MORENO  
ERC4J 8:52.0 +0.6 +57.3 

33 #50  T. HERRANEN  M. LUKKA  
ERC4J 8:55.1 +3.1 +1:00.4 

34 #49  J. SIMASKA  G. NOMEIKA  
ERC4J 8:56.7 +1.6 +1:02.0 

35 #56  V. CARTIER  M. MAYE  
None 8:57.8 +1.1 +1:03.1 

36 #40  N. LOOF  H. MAGALHÃES  
ERC4J 8:57.9 +0.1 +1:03.2 

37 #45  T. JOCZ  M. JUDYCKI  
ERC4 9:02.8 +4.9 +1:08.1 

38 #27  I. WIDLAK  D. DYMURSKI  
ERC3 9:05.7 +2.9 +1:11.0 

39 #32  A. MABELLINI  V. LENZI  
ERC4J 9:06.6 +0.9 +1:11.9 

40 #52  N. MAIOR  F. MAIOR  
ERC4J 9:10.9 +4.3 +1:16.2 

41 #38  A. ESPAÑOL  R. PENATE  
ERC4J 9:11.9 +1.0 +1:17.2 

42 #37  R. DAPRÀ  L. GUGLIELMETTI  
ERC4J 9:12.6 +0.7 +1:17.9 

43 #44  G. PREDKO  A. SADOWSKI  
ERC4J 9:12.6  +1:17.9 

44 #43  V. HANSEN  V. JOHANSSON  
ERC4J 9:13.0 +0.4 +1:18.3 



POS CAR DRIVER CO-DRIVER 
TEAM 
/ CAR 

ELIQ TIME 
DIFF 
PREV 

DIFF 
1ST 

45 #46  A. SROKA  P. KIELAR  
ERC4 9:14.6 +1.6 +1:19.9 

46 #51  L. WALDHERR  C. MAIER  
ERC4 9:16.3 +1.7 +1:21.6 

47 #47  M. NOWAK  A. GRZELKA  
ERC4 9:20.0 +3.7 +1:25.3 

48 #41  M. LÁSZLÓ  D. BERENDI  
ERC4J 9:23.1 +3.1 +1:28.4 

49 #31  M. KIMATHI  M. KIONI  
ERC3 9:36.0 +12.9 +1:41.3 

50 #42  D. POLÁŠEK  K. JANOVSKÁ  
ERC4J 9:45.0 +9.0 +1:50.3 

51 #57  M. STELLA  S. REFONDINI  
None 10:15.1 +30.1 +2:20.4 

52 #17  V. JURKEVICIUS  A. PALIUKENAS  
ERC 17:54.7 +7:39.6 +10:00.0 

53 #33  A. FOTIA  A. DUNAND  
ERC4 18:48.1 +53.4 +10:53.4 

54 #39  J. NÕGENE  A. LESK  
ERC4J 18:48.1  +10:53.4 

55 #6  S. CAMPEDELLI  T. CANTON  
ERC 34:25.7 +15:37.6 +26:31.0 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Gesamt nach WP 2: 
 

POS 
CAR 
NO 

DRIVER CO-DRIVER TEAM / CAR ELIGIBILITY 
GROUP 
CLASS 

TIME 
DIFF 
PREV 

1 #2  N. SOLANS  M. MARTI  i20N Rally2 ERC RC2 9:45.1  

2 #3  M. MARCZYK  S. GOSPODARCZYK  Fabia Rally2 EVO ERC RC2 9:45.3 +0.2 

3 #11  T. KRISTENSSON  A. JOHANSSON  i20 R5 ERC RC2 9:46.5 +1.2 

4 #5  S. TEMPESTINI  S. ITU  Fabia Rally2 EVO ERC RC2 9:53.5 +7.0 

5 #15  K. TORN  K. PANNAS  Fiesta Rally2 ERC RC2 9:55.5 +2.0 

6 #1  E. LLARENA  S. FERNANDEZ  Fabia Rally2 EVO ERC RC2 9:55.7 +0.2 

7 #23  A. CHWIETCZUK  D. SYTY  Fabia Rally2 EVO ERC RC2 10:00.1 +4.4 

8 #9  G. GRZYB  A. BINIEDA  Fabia Rally2 EVO ERC RC2 10:00.7 +0.6 

9 #10  F. MARES  R. BUCHA  Fabia Rally2 EVO ERC RC2 10:03.2 +2.5 

10 #55  M. CSOMÓS  A. NAGY  Fabia R5 None RC2 10:04.1 +0.9 

11 #12  V. ZALA  I. MINOR  Fabia Rally2 EVO ERC RC2 10:04.9 +0.8 

12 #8  N. HERCZIG  I. BACIGÁL  Fabia Rally2 EVO ERC RC2 10:06.6 +1.7 

13 #30  R. VIRVES  J. THULIN  Fiesta Rally3 ERC3 RC3 10:06.9 +0.3 

14 #7  A. BATTISTOLLI  S. SCATTOLIN  Fabia Rally2 EVO ERC RC2 10:08.6 +1.7 



POS 
CAR 
NO 

DRIVER CO-DRIVER TEAM / CAR ELIGIBILITY 
GROUP 
CLASS 

TIME 
DIFF 
PREV 

15 #18  G. JEETS  T. TANIEL  Fabia Rally2 EVO ERC RC2 10:11.2 +2.6 

16 #21  Z. GABRYS  M. MARCZEWSKI  Fabia Rally2 EVO ERC RC2 10:12.3 +1.1 

17 #19  P. KOIK  K. TAMM  Fiesta Rally2 ERC RC2 10:13.8 +1.5 

18 #20  M. LUBIAK  G. DACHOWSKI  Fabia Rally2 EVO ERC RC2 10:16.4 +2.6 

19 #4  J. PARDO  A. PÉREZ  Fabia Rally2 EVO ERC RC2 10:16.6 +0.2 

20 #22  L. BYSKINIEWICZ  D. SIATKOWSKI  i20 R5 ERC RC2 10:16.6  

21 #16  L. KOTARBA  T. KOTARBA  C3 Rally2 ERC RC2 10:19.5 +2.9 

22 #14  M. SESKS  R. FRANCIS  Fabia Rally2 Kit ERCOpen RC2 10:29.3 +9.8 

23 #13  R. TYPA  L. SITEK  Polo GTI R5 ERC RC2 10:33.1 +3.8 

24 #24  D. CHWIST  K. HELLER  Fabia Rally2 EVO ERC RC2 10:37.5 +4.4 

25 #28  K. KASARI  R. RAIDMA  Fiesta Rally3 ERC3 RC3 10:45.0 +7.5 

26 #29  D. FEOFANOV  N. KOKINS  Fiesta Rally3 ERC3 RC3 10:47.8 +2.8 

27 #25  J. VINYES  J. MERCADER  Swift R4LLY S ERCOpen RC2 10:48.0 +0.2 

28 #36  L. PELLIER  M. PELAMOURGUES  Corsa Rally4 ERC4J RC4 10:48.2 +0.2 

29 #56  V. CARTIER  M. MAYE  Yaris Rally2 Kit None RC2 10:52.1 +3.9 



POS 
CAR 
NO 

DRIVER CO-DRIVER TEAM / CAR ELIGIBILITY 
GROUP 
CLASS 

TIME 
DIFF 
PREV 

30 #34  O. PALOMO  X. MORENO  208 Rally4 ERC4J RC4 10:52.4 +0.3 

31 #48  O. NORE JR  J. MORTON  Fiesta Rally4 ERC4J RC4 10:52.9 +0.5 

32 #50  T. HERRANEN  M. LUKKA  Fiesta Rally4 ERC4J RC4 10:56.1 +3.2 

33 #49  J. SIMASKA  G. NOMEIKA  Fiesta Rally4 ERC4J RC4 10:59.6 +3.5 

34 #40  N. LOOF  H. MAGALHÃES  Fiesta Rally4 ERC4J RC4 11:00.7 +1.1 

35 #45  T. JOCZ  M. JUDYCKI  Fiesta Rally4 ERC4 RC4 11:06.6 +5.9 

36 #27  I. WIDLAK  D. DYMURSKI  Fiesta Rally3 ERC3 RC3 11:07.2 +0.6 

37 #32  A. MABELLINI  V. LENZI  Clio Rally4 ERC4J RC4 11:07.4 +0.2 

38 #52  N. MAIOR  F. MAIOR  208 Rally4 ERC4J RC4 11:11.8 +4.4 

39 #46  A. SROKA  P. KIELAR  208 Rally4 ERC4 RC4 11:13.6 +1.8 

40 #44  G. PREDKO  A. SADOWSKI  208 Rally4 ERC4J RC4 11:14.0 +0.4 

41 #37  R. DAPRÀ  L. GUGLIELMETTI  Fiesta Rally4 ERC4J RC4 11:14.8 +0.8 

42 #38  A. ESPAÑOL  R. PENATE  208 Rally4 ERC4J RC4 11:16.1 +1.3 

43 #35  P. SORIA  M. DER OHANNESIAN  Clio Rally4 ERC4 RC4 11:17.3 +1.2 

44 #43  V. HANSEN  V. JOHANSSON  Fiesta Rally4 ERC4J RC4 11:18.5 +1.2 



POS 
CAR 
NO 

DRIVER CO-DRIVER TEAM / CAR ELIGIBILITY 
GROUP 
CLASS 

TIME 
DIFF 
PREV 

45 #51  L. WALDHERR  C. MAIER  Corsa Rally4 ERC4 RC4 11:20.3 +1.8 

46 #47  M. NOWAK  A. GRZELKA  Corsa Rally4 ERC4 RC4 11:21.7 +1.4 

47 #41  M. LÁSZLÓ  D. BERENDI  Clio Rally4 ERC4J RC4 11:26.1 +4.4 

48 #31  M. KIMATHI  M. KIONI  Fiesta Rally3 ERC3 RC3 11:37.2 +11.1 

49 #42  D. POLÁŠEK  K. JANOVSKÁ  Fiesta Rally4 ERC4J RC4 11:56.4 +19.2 

50 #57  M. STELLA  S. REFONDINI  208 Rally4 None RC4 12:20.3 +23.9 

51 #17  V. JURKEVICIUS  A. PALIUKENAS  Fabia Rally2 EVO ERC RC2 19:48.3 +7:28.0

52 #26  A. MONARRI  C. CANCELA  Swift R4LLY S ERCOpen RC2 20:39.0 +50.7 

53 #33  A. FOTIA  A. DUNAND  Clio Rally4 ERC4 RC4 20:48.7 +9.7 

54 #39  J. NÕGENE  A. LESK  Fiesta Rally4 ERC4J RC4 20:53.9 +5.2 

55 #6  S. CAMPEDELLI  T. CANTON  Fabia Rally2 EVO ERC RC2 36:16.7 +15:22.8

 


